

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 WRIT PETITION NO.1085 OF 2011
WITH CA/10046/2016 IN WP/1085/2011 WITH WP/1084/2011

**SANJAY PRABHAKAR THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Golegaonkar Anil S. and Mr. S.C. Yermwar
AGP for Respondent : Mr. P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 16/08/2019

PER COURT :

Place the petition for final hearing in the week
commencing from 07.10.2019.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

habeeb