

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6245 OF 2021
IN WP/1084/2011 WITH CA/6246/2021 IN WP/1085/2011
WITH CA/10046/2016 IN WP/1085/2011 WITH
WP/1084/2011 WITH WP/1085/2011 WITH CA/6943/2016
IN WP/1084/2011**

**RAMAKANT SUDHAKAR THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicant: Mr. Golegaonkar Anil S.
AGP for Respondents/State: Mr. S. G. Karlekar

...

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE: 16th JULY, 2021

PER COURT:

1. Heard Mr. Golegaonkar, learned Counsel for the applicants.
2. The learned A.G.P. for the respondents seeks time to take instructions in the matter.
3. Stand over to 13.08.2021.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe