

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 20.09.2024

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2011 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2011 WITH CA/6245/2021 IN WP/1084/2011 WITH CA/6246/2021 IN WP/1085/2011 WITH CA/4508/2023 IN WP/1085/2011 WITH CA/4507/2023 IN WP/1084/2011	16.10.2024 (in urgent category)
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 9318 OF 2018 WITH CA/8375/2024 IN WP/9318/2018	
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 1857 OF 2020	
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 2364 OF 2022	17.10.2024
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 6435 OF 2022	(in urgent category)
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 10168 OF 2022	
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 3160 OF 2023	18.10.2024
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 4767 OF 2023	(in urgent category)
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 6455 OF 2023	
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2023	21.10.2024
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 9435 OF 2023	(in urgent category)
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 9940 OF 2023	
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10653 OF 2023	22.10.2024
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 13085 OF 2023 WITH CA/4561/2024 IN WP/13085/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13104 OF 2023	(in urgent category)
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 13736 OF 2023	

975 WRIT PETITION NO. 13746 OF 2023 WITH CA/3910/2024 IN WP/13746/2023	23.10.2024 (in urgent category)
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 13791 OF 2023 WITH CA/3920/2024 IN WP/13791/2023	
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 14701 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15029 OF 2023 WITH CA/14568/2023 IN WP/15029/2023	
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 15486 OF 2023	24.10.2024 (in urgent category)
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 905 OF 2024	
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1124 OF 2024	
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2024	25.10.2024 (in urgent category)
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 8960 OF 2024	
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8557 OF 2022	02.12.2024
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8927 OF 2022	
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9159 OF 2022	
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 12192 OF 2022	
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1021 OF 2023	
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2023 WITH WP/1167/2023 WITH WP/1168/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2023	03.12.2024
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 2235 OF 2023	
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 2475 OF 2023	
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 8278 OF 2023	
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9147 OF 2023	
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 9149 OF 2023	04.12.2024
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2023 WITH CA/10803/2023 IN WP/9209/2023	
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10490 OF 2023	
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12310 OF 2023	
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12349 OF 2023	
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12653 OF 2023	05.12.2024
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 14075 OF 2023	
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2024	
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 1791 OF 2024	
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 1872 OF 2024	
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 1878 OF 2024	06.12.2024
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1970 OF 2024	
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 4276 OF 2024	
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4710 OF 2024	
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 4744 OF 2024 WITH WP/4745/2024 WITH P.I.L./69/2024 WITH WP/10252/2024 WITH WP/10253/2024 WITH WP/10256/2024 WITH WP/10254/2024	

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2024 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6802 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7379 OF 2024 WITH CA/10182/2024 IN WP/7379/2024 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2024 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7846 OF 2024	09.12.2024
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8413 OF 2024 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 9039 OF 2024 1020 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2023 WITH CA/11833/2023 IN FCA/79/2023 WITH FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.80/2023 WITH CA/11834/2023 IN FCA/80/2023	10.12.2024

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb