



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2011**

Ramakant Sudhakar Thakur .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Madhur A. Golegaonkar, Advocate h/f Shri A. S.

Golegaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Shri Sonkawade, Advocate h/f Shri A. V. Hon, Advocate for the  
Respondent No. 6.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2011**

**C. A. NO. 4507 of 2023 in W. P. No. 1084 of 2011**

**C. A. NO. 4508 of 2023 in W. P. No. 1085 of 2011**

**C. A. NO. 6245 of 2021 in W. P. No. 1084 of 2011**

**C. A. NO. 6246 of 2021 in W. P. No. 1085 of 2011**

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND**

**SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 11TH DECEMBER, 2024.**

**ORDER :**

. After hearing the arguments of both learned counsel at length, it was revealed that the main petition challenging the judgment in the matter of Shilpa Vishnu Thakur Vs. State of Maharashtra and others is yet to be concluded by the Apex Court.

2. The learned Addl. G. P. submits that the matter of

Maharashtra Adiwasi Thakur Jamat Swarakshan Samiti Vs. State of Maharashtra, in which the judgment in the matter of Shilpa Vishnu Thakur Vs. State of Maharashtra and others is impugned, is likely to be listed in the month of January 2025 before the Apex Court.

3. Considering identical controversy involved in these matters, we propose to list these matters in the month of February 2025. Stand over to 28.02.2025.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]**

**[S. G. MEHARE, J.]**

*bsb/Dec. 24*