



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**18 WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6246 OF 2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 OF 2023**

**SANJAY PRABHAKAR THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND ORS**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2011 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6245 OF 2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4507 OF 2023**

**RAMAKANT SUDHAKAR THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND ORS**

....

Mr. A. S. Golegaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioners
Ms S. S. Joshi, AGP for the Respondents – State
Mr. S. S. Tope, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 14.07.2025

PER COURT :-

List for hearing / final disposal on 29.08.2025, at 3.30

p.m.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS