



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**902 WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2011**

RAMAKANT SUDHAKAR THAKUR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Golegaonkar Anil S.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale

...  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6245 OF 2021**  
**IN WP/1084/2011**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6246 OF 2021**  
**IN WP/1085/2011**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 OF 2023**  
**IN WP/1085/2011**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4507 OF 2023**  
**IN WP/1084/2011**

...  
CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. List the matters for final hearing on 26.11.2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)