

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**999 WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6246 OF 2021
IN WP/1085/2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6245 OF 2021
IN WP/1084/2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4507 OF 2023
IN WP/1084/2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 OF 2023
IN WP/1085/2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2011**

**SANJAY PRABHAKAR THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. A.S. Golegaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondents-State.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. **Not before** the Bench of which one of us (**Abasaheb D. Shinde, J.**) is a Member.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**